02-16-1999

MUS 2-10-99

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100969352

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 100969;	350 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: January 7, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicar A. Trademark Application Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES NO	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,809,945
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin E. Leace Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document. Benjamin E. Leace Name of Person Signing Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true converse $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ over sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 99 DHGUYEN 00000248 1809945 Commissioner of Pa 80 A0 A0 A0 A0	ach this portion on to: latents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231

GPI-010 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc: a Pennsylvania corporation residing at 2435 BLVD. OF THE GENERALS, VALLEY FORGE, PA.19482-0890 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") Has adopted, used, applied for a United States Federal Registration and is the owner of the Following trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

MARK REGISTRATION NO./DATE GOODS

QUICKSAVER 1,809,945 INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

DECEMBER 7, 1993

(hereinafter the "MARK");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning all of its rights in the MARK and the goodwill Associated therewith to Galaxy Power, Inc; a corporation existing under the laws of the Common-Wealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter"ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the MARK and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable Consideration, the receipt; and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, interest in and to the MARK together the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, as well as any and all claims, demands or rights of action which ASSIGNOR has or may have by reason of any infringement of the MARK prior to the date of this ASSIGNMENT, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands or rights of action in

ASSIGNEE'S own name.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to make available to ASSIGNEE all information and materials that are necessary to enable ASSIGNEE to benefit from the grant of goodwill made hereby.

R&P F;\CLIENT\GPI\010\TMASSIGNT.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0441 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and agreeing to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed by its authorized representative as indicated below.

Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc

BY:

RECORDED: 02/10/1999

(Print Name)

Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0442